

Troy Garden Club 2024 Schwark Scholarship Application

The Troy Garden Club ("TGC") is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization.

The Mary Schwark Horticulture Scholarship Sponsored by the Troy Garden Club, a partial tuition award, is open to the public and is awarded based upon a recipient's (1) interest in horticulture, (2) pursuit of horticultural education and (3) plans to work in the horticultural field after completing an educational program. Those eligible to apply must graduate from high school no later than the year in which they apply. Preference is given (a) to residents of Oakland and Macomb Counties and (b) to college or university upperclassmen. Completed applications should be mailed or emailed to the attention of the Scholarship Committee at the address below. Applications should be postmarked no later than Friday, October 11, 2024. The scholarship recipient will be notified by November 30, 2024. (NOTE: TGC members and their immediate family members are not eligible to apply for or receive scholarships from the TGC.)

Please type or print clearly:

Name				
Address	-	City		Zip Code
Telephone	_		Email address	
Do you plan to work while in school?	Yes	No		
Are you employed at this time?	Yes	No		
If yes, where?				
1. Explain your interest in hort horticultural field after comp				, and your plans for working in the <i>typed page.)</i>
	In one or tw	vo sentences, d	lescribe how yo	previously participated in or are our activities have benefitted the
For high school seniors				
High school name + city & state				
				HS graduation
College or vocational program yo	ou will attend			
Area(s) of study				
For currently enrolled college/vo	cational stud	lents		
Name of college or vocational program Area(s) of study				
As of October 1, 2024, how many completed?		· · ·	5 5	
The nurness of the Tree Carden C	luh is to hring	together those w	ha are interested	in home cardening so that they may

The purpose of the Troy Garden Club is to bring together those who are interested in home gardening, so that they may learn better horticultural practices, promote civic beauty, conserve natural resources, share their knowledge and promote the purposes of Michigan Division, Woman's National Farm & Garden Association.

Mail to: Troy Garden Club – Scholarship Committee 2844 Livernois # 833 Troy, MI 48099-0833

OR Email applications to: troygardenclub@yahoo.com

For additional information, visit the Troy Garden Club website: www.TroyGardenClubMI.com